

SF0128SW001

1 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment (SF0128SS001/A)
2 entirely and further amend as follows:
3
4 Page 1-line 3 After "definitions;" insert "repealing
5 provisions;".
6
7 Page 1-line 8 Delete "6-2-808" and insert "6-2-806".
8
9 Page 2-line 8 Delete "As used in this act" and insert "For
10 the purposes of this act addressing murder,
11 manslaughter and homicide by vehicle".
12
13 Page 2-line 10 After "means" delete "the fecundation of the
14 ovum".
15
16 Page 2-line 11 Delete entirely and insert "as defined in
17 W.S. 35-6-101(a)(iii);".
18
19 Page 2-lines 13 and 14 Delete entirely.
20
21 Page 2-line 16 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)".
22
23 Page 2-line 19 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
24
25 Page 3-line 3 Delete "the mother of an unborn".
26
27 Page 3-line 4 Delete "child" and insert "a pregnant woman".
28
29 Page 3-line 8 Delete "the mother of an unborn child or the
30 mother's" and insert "a pregnant woman or the
31 woman's".
32
33 Page 3-line 21 Delete entirely.
34
35 Page 4-lines 1 through 22 Delete entirely.
36
37 Page 5-lines 1 through 12 Delete entirely.
38
39 Page 5-line 14 Delete "**6-2-806**" and insert "**6-2-804**".
40
41 Page 5-line 15 Delete "**penalties**" and insert "**penalty**".
42
43 Page 6-line 1 After "Kill" delete balance of line.
44

1 Page 6-line 2 Delete "other person" and insert "the pregnant
2 woman".
3
4 Page 6-line 5 Delete "life imprisonment".
5
6 Page 6-line 6 Delete entirely and insert "imprisonment in
7 the penitentiary for not less than forty (40)
8 years."
9
10 Page 6-line 8 Delete "**6-2-807**" and insert "**6-2-805**".
11
12 Page 6-line 9 Delete "**penalties**" and insert "**penalty**".
13
14 Page 6-line 18 After "injury to" delete balance of line and
15 insert "the pregnant woman;".
16
17 Page 7-line 3 Delete ", or during life" and insert "nor more
18 than forty (40) years".
19
20 Page 7-line 5 Delete "**6-2-808**" and insert "**6-2-806**"; after
21 "**child**" insert "**; penalty**".
22
23 Page 9-after line 13 Insert:
24
25 "**Section 3.** W.S. 6-2-109 and 6-2-502(a)(iv) are repealed.
26
27 **Section 4.** This act applies to any offense of murder,
28 manslaughter or homicide by vehicle of an unborn child that occurs
29 on or after the effective date of this act."
30
31 Page 9-line 15 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 5.**";
32 delete "July 1, 2019." and insert "immediately
33 upon completion of all acts necessary for a
34 bill to become law as provided by Article 4,
35 Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution."
36 HUTCHINGS